A Bidder may be considered ineligible to bid if the Bidder is behind by 10% percent or more on completing 

an approved progress schedule for the governmental entity at the time of advertising the work.  

The Successful Bidder shall be required to substantially complete all Work within four hundred twenty-five (425) calendar days 

https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/collier-county-fl
https://procurement.opengov.com/portal/collier-county-fl

from and after the Commencement Date specified in the Notice to Proceed.  The Successful Bidder shall achieve Final Completion

[...]

at the site within five (5) calendar days from the commencement date stipulated in the written Notice to Proceed unless 

the Project Manager, in writing, subsequently notifies the Successful Bidder of a modified (later) commencement date. 

The undersigned further agrees to substantially complete all work covered by this Bid within four hundred twenty-

five (425) consecutive calendar days, computed by excluding the commencement date and including the last day of 

such period, and to be fully completed to the point of final acceptance by the Owner within thirty (30) consecutive 

calendar days after the date the Punch List is delivered to the Successful Bidder, computed by excluding